CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD URBANA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 400 SOUTH VINE STREET, URBANA, IL, 61801

Tuesday, September 4, 2018

7:00 PM

<u>A G E N D A</u>

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - a. August 6, 2018
- 3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 5. <u>COMMITTEE TO VERIFY BILLS</u>
 - 1. Town Fund
 - 2. General Assistance Fund
- 6. **REPORTS OF OFFICERS**
- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-09-010R</u>: Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to sign an Agreement with Clifton Allen Larson for audit services
 - b. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-09-011R</u>: Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign Agreements with Social Service Providers for Grants Disbursed through the Consolidated Social Service Funds for FY 2019
 - c. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-09-012R</u>: A Resolution Authorizing Review and Approval of Township Bills at the next Township Board Meeting after Payment
 - d. Closed Session: Review of Closed Meeting Minutes, Pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(21)
 - e. <u>Resolution No. T-2018-09-013R</u>: Resolution Regarding the Release of Closed Sessions Minutes (For the period ending August 31, 2018)

9. ADJOURNMENT

Persons with disabilities needing special services or accommodations for this meeting should contact the City of Urbana's Americans with Disabilities Coordinator at 384-2466.